## 507208187 03/31/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7255037 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-CHIANG PAI	03/01/2022
MENG-KUEI LIN	03/01/2022
CHIN-FONG LIN	03/01/2022
CHUN-HAO HUANG	03/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YOUNG FAST OPTOELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 31, JING-JIANN 1TH ROAD, KUANYIN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17709502

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)972-4568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sripcon@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHIH-CHIANG PAI
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 90-3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 10699

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP-302HC(2350PIAUS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH-CHIANG PAI	
SIGNATURE:	/CC Pai/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AP-302HC-asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059453 FRAME: 0181

507208187

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chih Chiana Ba	i Mana Kuai Lin Ohia	Fond Lin and Chun Hao Huana
		-Fong Lin and Chun-Hao Huang vented a certain improvement relating to
SELF-ILLUMINATING TOUCH EL	•	
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be full [ ] said application having been	or said application be filed in the United State filed in the United the the application serial ned ander the Patent Co	ing executed concurrently with the execution of this es Patent and Trademark Office; States Patent and Trademark Office on, number of said application when known; poperation Treaty on,
AND WHEREAS YOUNG F	AST OPTOELECTRO	NICS CO., LTD.
application, including any and all call patents which may be granted to NOW THIS WITNESSETH, it valuable consideration paid by sa said assignor hereby assigns, so assigns, the full and exclusive right and continuations thereof, and in a including any and all renewals, successors and assigns, to have, and continuations thereof, and the including any and all renewals, readvantages in anywise arising from such patents when granted, including the said assigner, and said the said assignor might or could head AND said assignor hereby as successors or assigns, any and a any and all renewals, reissues and	gnee, is desirous of activisions and continuate therefor, including any that for and in considict assignee to said assells and transfers to and to said invention and reissues and prolong hold, exercise and enjury and all renewal assignee's successors are held and enjoyed to grees to perform, upon and requests the Comany and all divisions a and and and requests the Comany and all divisions a	equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ions thereof, and in and to said invention and any and and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; deration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and asignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and and to said application, including any and all divisions and any and all patents which may be granted therefore gations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's oy the said application, including any and all divisions any and all patents which may be granted therefor, ons thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and reto, for and during the term or terms of any and all als, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as he same, if this assignment had not been made. On the request of said assignee, or said assignee's obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters and continuations thereof,
Chih-Chiang Pai	/CC Pai/	Mar. 1, 2022
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Meng-Kuei Lin Name of second inventor, if any	/ <b>MK Lin</b> /	Mar. 1, 2022
•	/CF Lin/	
Chin-Fong Lin  Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Mar. 1, 2022  Date
a or a onton, in any	J.ga.a.	2410

/CH Huang/ Signature

> PATENT REEL: 059453 FRAME: 0182

Mar. 1, 2022

**RECORDED: 03/31/2022** 

Chun-Hao Huang Name of fourth inventor, if any